

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.2 &amp; 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23622/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2009 in SBCWP No.7141/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PRABHU DAYAL MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN, JAIPUR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.for  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

On going through the grievance expressed and the details furnished in the present application for stay we feel that the petitioner is justified in seeking stay of the auction of property i.e. Plot C-4 on publishing a public notice in Rajasthan Patrika dated 11.11.2012. Accordingly there shall be stay as prayed for.

I.A.No.2 is ordered accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master