

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23622/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRABHU DAYAL MODI

.... PETITIONER

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPN, JAIPUR & ANR.

.... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“The claim of the petitioner is with respect to plot measuring 4833.33 sq yards as shown in the map at page 16 of the paper book.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that this plot is adjacent to plot No. C-6.

Learned counsel for the respondents has some doubt about the correctness of the map and says that he will produce an authentic map of the property/area.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of order quoted above, it is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 28.04.2015 filed application for filing additional documents along with Annexures (site map). Copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Laywer Chambers, S.C.I.
2. M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.
011, M. C. Setalvad Complex, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR