

> ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).23622/2011

PRABHU DAYAL MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN, JAIPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An authentic map of the property in question has not been produced.

Learned counsel for the respondents says that this may take some more time.

List the matter after the map is filed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.07.28

17:12:20 IST

Reason: