

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23622/2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRABHU DAYAL MODI

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

MUNICIPAL CORPN, JAIPUR &amp; ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"An authentic map of the property in question has not been produced.**

**Learned counsel for the respondents says that this may take some more time.**

**List the matter after the map is filed."**

It is submitted that in pursuance of order quoted above, counsel for the respondents has not filed authentic map of the property/area so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
2. M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR