

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23622/2011  
PRABHU DAYAL MODI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN, JAIPUR & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and  
office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 22/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Intiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Intiaz, Adv.

Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list on 29.01.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER