

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23622/2011

PRABHU DAYAL MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN, JAIPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Lahoti, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.01.30
11:34:03 IST

Reason:

Accordingly, the special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER